
Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and
Committees. 

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood
Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org. 

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email. 

Contact Information 
Neighborhood Council: Studio City Neighborhood Council 
Name: Jeff Hartwick 
Phone Number: 
Email: jhartwick@studiocitync.org 
The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(10) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) 
Date of NC Board Action: 08/31/2022 
Type of NC Board Action: For 

Impact Information
Date: 09/10/2022 
Update to a Previous Input: No 
Directed To: City Council and Committees 
Council File Number: 22-0779 
Agenda Date: 
Item Number: 
Summary: The Board of the Studio City Neighborhood Council (SCNC) supports Council File
22-0779: Title, Cyber Attacks / Critical Infrastructure / Artificial Intelligence / Cybersecurity /
Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency (DARPA) / National Security Commission on AI
(NSCAI). In the past year, large cities across the United States have been targeted by
state-sponsored and other malicious cyber actors that threaten the public’s security and privacy. It is
worrisome that the City of Los Angeles’ critical infrastructure is potentially at risk, including
departments such as the Department of Water and Power, Port of LA, and the Police and Fire
Departments. It therefore makes sense for the City’s Information and Technology Agency to report
to the City Council on security measures and protocols that are in place to detect cyber-attacks, and
that the report include a comprehensive review of the City’s IT asset management capabilities and
recommendations for improvement. 
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    Addressed to: Sent by Email: 

    Councilmember Paul Krekorian  councilmember.krekorian@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Nithya Raman  contactcd4@lacity.org   
    Chief Information Security Officer Timothy Lee ita.security@lacity.org  
    Karo Torossian karo.torossian@lacity.org 
    Andrea Conant andrea.conant@lacity.org 
    Geoff Thompson  geoff.thompson@lacity.org  
    Josh Nuni     josh.nuni@lacity.org 
    Matt Hale  matt.hale@lacity.org 
    Tiffany Zeytounian tiffany.zeytounian@lacity.org 
    Jorge Plascencia  jorge.plascencia@lacity.org 
    Aaron Ordower aaron.ordower@lacity.org 
    Lorraine Diaz lorraine.diaz@lacity.org 

COMMUNITY IMPACT STATEMENT 

The Board of the Studio City Neighborhood Council (SCNC) supports Council File 22-0779: Title, 
Cyber Attacks / Critical Infrastructure / Artificial Intelligence / Cybersecurity / Defense Advanced 
Research Projects Agency (DARPA) / National Security Commission on AI (NSCAI). In the past 
year, large cities across the United States have been targeted by state-sponsored and other 
malicious cyber actors that threaten the public’s security and privacy. It is worrisome that the City 
of Los Angeles’ critical infrastructure is potentially at risk, including departments such as the 
Department of Water and Power, Port of LA, and the Police and Fire Departments.  It therefore 
makes sense for the City’s Information and Technology Agency to report to the City Council on 
security measures and protocols that are in place to detect cyber-attacks, and that the report 
include a comprehensive review of the City’s IT asset management capabilities and 
recommendations for improvement. 

Scott Mandell 
President, 
Studio City Neighborhood Council 


